
from 6 April 2025
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30 30 30 30SE 30 30 30X 30X 31X 30 30X 30 30X 30 30X 30 30X 31X 30 30 30X 30X
Thirsk Market Place 0725 0725 0910 1005 1110 1205 1310 1405 1510 1610 1710 1810

Bagby Lane 0731 0731 0916 1011 1116 1211 1316 1411 1516 1616 1716 1816

Wentworth Avenue 0736 0736 0921 1016 1121 1216 1321 1416 1521 1621 1721 1821

Black Bull Inn 0705 0705 0740 0740 0925 x 1125 1325 x 1525 x 1725 1825

Easingwold School x x x x x x x x x x 1500 1500 x x x x
Easingwold Market Place 0635 0716 0716 0755 0750 0835 0900 0938 1010 1028 1138 1228 1338 1428 x x 1538 1650 1633 1738 1838 1913

Alne Blue Bell 0645 0727 0727 x 0845 x x x 1038 x 1238 x 1438 x 1510 x x 1643 1748 x x
Tollerton Green 0649 0733 0733 x 0849 x x x 1042 x 1242 x 1442 x 1514 x x 1647 1752 x x
Sykes Lane x x x x x x x x x x x x x x 1519 x x x x x x
Shipton Church 0657 0743 0743 0807 0858 0912 0950 x 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1511 1550 x 1655 1800 1850 1925

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0702 0748 0748 0812 0903 0917 0955 1026 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1516 1555 1706 1700 1803 1853 1928

York Theatre Royal EE 0714 0808 0803 x 0918 0932 1007 1038 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1528 1607 1718 1712 1815 1905

York Station Road CE 0718 0813 0808 x 0922 0936 1011 1042 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1532 1611 1722 1716 1818 1908

York Blossom Street 0818 x
York College 0827 x
Moor Lane Car Park x 0833

Askham Bryan College 0836

30 30 30X 31X 30 30X 30 30X 30 30X 30 31X 30X 30X 30X 30 30X
Thirsk Market Place 0910 1005 1110 1205 1310 1405 1510 1605 1710 1810

Bagby Lane 0916 1011 1116 1211 1316 1411 1516 1611 1716 1816

Wentworth Avenue 0921 1016 1121 1216 1321 1416 1521 1616 1721 1821

Black Bull Inn 0728 0925 x 1125 x 1325 x 1525 x 1725 1825 2119

Easingwold Market Place 0738 0838 0938 1010 1028 1138 1228 1338 1428 1538 1628 1650 1738 1838 1958 2128 2313

Alne Blue Bell 0748 0848 x x 1038 x 1238 x 1438 x 1638 x x x x 2138 x
Tollerton Green 0752 0852 x x 1042 x 1242 x 1442 x 1642 x x x x 2142 x
Shipton Church 0800 0900 0950 x 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 x 1750 1850 2010 2150 2325

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0803 0903 0955 1026 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1706 1755 1853 2013 2153 2330

York Theatre Royal EE 0815 0915 1007 1038 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1718 1807 1905 2025 2205

York Station Road CE 0819 0919 1011 1042 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1722 1811 1908 2028 2208

30X 30 30X
Thirsk Market Place
Bagby Lane
Wentworth Avenue
Black Bull Inn 2119

Easingwold School x
Easingwold Market Place 1958 2128 2313

Alne Blue Bell x 2138 x
Tollerton Green x 2142 x
Sykes Lane x x x
Shipton Church 2010 2150 2325

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 2013 2153 2328

York Theatre Royal EE 2025 2205

York Station Road CE 2028 2208

York Blossom Street
York College
Moor Lane Car Park
Askham Bryan College

30 30 30 30 30
Easingwold Market Place 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640

Alne Blue Bell 0848 1048 1248 1448 1648

Tollerton Green 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653

Shipton Church 0901 1101 1301 1501 1701

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0904 1104 1304 1504 1704

York Station Avenue 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715

York Exhibition Square 0919 1119 1319 1519 1719
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these buses run on school holidays only

Fridays only

these buses run on school days only

this bus is the Student Express for 
York College – it runs on school days 
only, you can board the 32 at 0708 in 
Sowerby and stay on at Thirsk

these buses are the 31X which 
start in Kirkbymoorside

these buses are the 
31X which start in 
Kirkbymoorside



from 6 April 2025

YO R K  C I T Y  C EN T R E  |  E A S IN G WO LD  |  T H IR S K    30

30X 30X 30 30X 30 30 30X 30 30X 30 31X 30X 30 30 30X 30SE 30X 30 30 30 30 30 30
Askham Bryan College 1630

Moor Lane Car Park 1645

York College x 1642

York Railway Station RA 0730 0745 x 1653

York Station Road RM 0605 0731 0746 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1600 1630 x 1654 1654 1730 1830 2030 2230

York Exhibition Square ED 0611 0738 0753 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1350 1438 1540 1610 1640 x 1705 1705 1740 1837 2037 2237

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0620 x 0800 0803 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1400 1448 1551 1621 1651 1659 1716 1716 1750 1846 2046 2246

Skelton Brecksfield x 0754 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Shipton Church 0624 0806 0805 0808 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1405 1453 1556 1626 1656 1704 1721 1721 1755 1850 2050 2250

Tollerton Green x x 0813 x 1000 x 1200 x 1400 x x 1603 1633 x x 1729 1729 1802 1857 2057 2257

Alne Blue Bell x x 0817 x 1004 x 1204 x 1404 x x 1607 1637 x x 1733 1733 1806 1901 2101 2301

Easingwold School x 0817 0826 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Easingwold Market Place 0638 0825 0831 0825 0908 1018 1108 1218 1308 1418 1420 1508 1621 1651 1709 1721 1721 1747 1747 1818 1911 2113 2311

The Black Bull x 0832 0832 0915 x 1115 x 1315 x 1515 1628 1658 1728 1728 1753 1753 1824 2119

Thormanby 0646 0837 0837 0920 1026 1120 1226 1320 1426 1520 1633 1733 1733

Bagby Lane End 0651 0842 0842 0925 1031 1125 1231 1325 1431 1525 1638 1738 1738

Thirsk Market Place 0658 0849 0849 0932 1038 1132 1238 1332 1438 1532 1645 1745 1745

30X 30 30X 30 30X 30 31X 30X 30 30X 30 30 30 30
York Station Road RM 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 2030 2230

York Exhibition Square ED 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1350 1438 1538 1638 1738 1837 2037 2237

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1400 1448 1548 1648 1748 1846 2046 2246

Shipton Church 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1405 1453 1553 1653 1753 1850 2050 2250

Tollerton Green x 1000 x 1200 x 1400 x x 1600 x 1800 1857 2057 2257

Alne Blue Bell x 1004 x 1204 x 1404 x x 1604 x 1804 1901 2101 2301

Easingwold Market Place 0908 1018 1108 1218 1308 1418 1420 1508 1618 1708 1818 1911 2113 2311

The Black Bull 0915 x 1115 1315 1515 1715 1825 2119

Thormanby 0920 1026 1120 1226 1320 1426 1520 1626 1720

Bagby Lane End 0925 1031 1125 1231 1325 1431 1525 1631 1725

Thirsk Market Place 0932 1038 1132 1238 1332 1438 1532 1638 1732

M
on

da
ys

 to
 F

rid
ay

s
Sa

tu
rd

ay
s

Su
nd

ay
s

these buses run on school holidays only

these buses run on school days only

this bus is the Student Express – it runs on 
school days only, you can stay on board for 
the 32 to Sowerby (1758)

this is the 31X which continues 
to Kirkbymoorside

this is the 31X which continues 
to Kirkbymoorside

on school days only 
this bus also calls at 
Easingwold School 
(1510)

Fridays 
only

30 30 30 30 30
York Station Road RM 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745

York Exhibition Square ED 0953 1153 1353 1553 1753

Skelton Fairfield Cottages 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803

Shipton Church 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807

Tollerton Green 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814

Alne Blue Bell 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818

Easingwold Market Place 1028 1228 1428 1628 1828


